# MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022

### OFFICIAL FORM & CONTRACT OF CANDIDATE

Area represented			
Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
Stage name or alias	Citizenship	Civil Status	Age
Date of Birth	_Place of Birth	Language spoken	L
HeightWeight	DressSw	vimsuit sizeShoes_	Eyes
BustWaistHip	sColor of hai	rCelfone/phone	
Home Address			Phone
School		Grade/leve	1
Father	_work	Mother	work
Father place of Origin	Motl	ner place of Origin	
Experience in Beauty Contest			
Personal Refference			[name and phone]
Talent Agent or barangay [ if a	any ]	phone/cell	

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TRUE AND CORRECT . I FURTHER BIND MYSELF TO COMPLY WITH ALL THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF MISS LAGUNA UNDER PAIN OF DISQUALIFICATION. I AM FULLY AWARE THAT MY JOINING IS A MERE PRIVILAGE AND I SHALL ABIDE BY THE DECISION OF THE SCREENING COMMITTEE AND THE BOARD OF JUDGES IN THE CHOICE OF WINNERS IN THE SPIRIT OF SPORTSMANSHIP AND FAIR PLAY.

Contestant Signature

Father / Mother Signature

Handler / representative of parents

### **RULES AND REGULATIONS and CONTRACT :**

#### **I. DESCRIPTIONS**

1] The MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022 is an annual beauty pageant in search for and in celebration of the beauty , charm , and wit of Men and Women of Laguna

2] The **MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022** search is for all Men and Women of Laguna either by birth or by residency for at least six [6] months or by official representation by the mayors office or can be apply directly with barangay certificate .

#### II. TIMETABLE

The screening schedules are as follows:

- a. JUNE 25, 2022 at 1pm IN METRO CENTRAL MALL FOR DISTRICT 3 & 4
- b. JULY 1,2022 at 10m IN SM CALAMBA

### III . PRIZES AND HONORS... MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022 \*\*\*\*\* MR LAGUNA TOURISM 2022

\*\*\*\*\* MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022

BOTH will receive p\_\_\_\_\_\_cash plus trophy / sash and other gift packs from sponsors \*\*\*\*\*1<sup>ST</sup> RUNNER UP will receive p\_\_\_\_\_cash plus trophy / sash and other gift packs from sponsors \*\*\*\*\*2<sup>nd</sup> RUNNER UP will receive p\_\_\_\_\_cash plus trophy / sash and other gift packs from sponsors

#### IV. ELIGIBILITY ...

YOU MUST BE:

- SINGLE
- NATURAL BORN MALE & FEMALE
- 18 TO 30 YEARS OLD FOR MALE
- 18 TO 27 FOR FEMALE
- AT LEAST 5.6 FT FOR MALE
- AT LEAST 5.2 FOR FEMALE
- WITH KNOWLEDGE OF YOUR CITY /TOWN TOURISM DESTINATIONS
- AND MOST IMPORTANTLY YOU MUST BE A RESIDENCE OF TOWN/CITY YOU WILL REPRESENT

• CERTIFICATE FROM YOUR TOURISM OFFICE IS IMPORTANT TO BECOME OFFICIAL CANDIDATE

**V. REQUIREMENTS....D**uly accomplished entry form , Photos [ close up and full body ] photocopy of birth certificate or barangay certificate and certificate from your tourism officer

#### **VI. CRITERIA FOR JUDGIN**

- **a.** Beauty of Face and Figure ....40%
- **b.** Intelligence ...30 %
- **c.** Talent.....15%
- **d.** Personality .... 15%

for a total of 100 percent .... EVERYONE IS ENTITLED TO WIN THE CROWN PER JUDGEMENT OF THE PANEL JUDGES.

VII. SELECTION PROCESS...The grand coronation winners .....The MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM2022 title holder will compete to the INTERNATIONAL COMPETITION .The organizer reserve the option to substitute any dethroned or disqualified winner with any of the runners up or semi finalist .

VIII .UNDERTAKING OF OFFICIAL CANDIDATES...ALL candidates in the MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022 will be required to sign a deed of undertaking declaring the following :

- 1. That she has complied with all the rules and regulations AND SCHEDULES of the **MR** & **MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022** Beauty Pageant
- 2. That she is of good moral character and a good family background .
- 3. That she agrees to travel and participate in all activities and functions with an official chaperon to be provided by the organizer. Personal chaperon will not be allowed.

- 4. <u>That she is not under contract of any person / company or entity that will create</u> <u>problem in case she win the title .</u>
- 5. That the winner and or finalist will authorize MEGASTAR PRODUCTION to act as her exclusive agent and handle all her appearances on TV / RADIO / PRINT MEDIA or any BEAUTY CONTEST outside Laguna [ within the Philippine territory ] for 12 MONTHS START FROM AUGUST 12, 2022 [ CORONATION DAY ], WHICH MEANS THE WINNER AND THE RUNNERS-UP IS EXCLUSIVE CONTRACT WITH THE ORGANIZER.
- 6. That the candidate will grant MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022 and / or its assignees the right to use any and all still photographs and video footage taken during any activities in relation to MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022 for any television, cable TV or print promotional or merchandising effort or as program material for the annual MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022 search. The candidate will further agree to waive any and all charges in relation to the mechanical rights, public performances, television including cable TV rights of the said video footage.
- 7. <u>That she agrees to return any and all amounts , crown , scepter , sash , plaques , and other consideration received in connection with MR & MISS LAGUNA</u> <u>TOURISM 2022 if she withdraws from the grand coronation night or if disqualified</u> <u>OR DETHRONED after notice , by reason of any violation of the rules and</u> <u>regulations of MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022</u>
- 8. THE MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022 [ TITLE ] WILL COMPETE IN:
  - A. MR. LAGUNA TOURISM WILL COMPETE IN MR. WORLD NOBLE KING
  - **B.** MISS LAGUNA TOURISM WILL COMPETE IN MS.UNIVERSE TOURISM
- 9. That the **MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022** organizer reserves the options to substitute any disqualified or dethroned winners . and the winner who join the national contest without the organizer approval will pay the damages depends on the court decisions .

IX . TERM OF CONTRACT...The term of contract of MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022 ] and runners up will commence TWELVE [ 12 ] MONTHS upon signing & terminate upon :

- 1. Disqualification or withdrawal as a candidate
- 2. Elimination in the pageant
- 3. Dethronement as a title holder or runner up
- 4. Relinquishment of crown or expiration of reign as a title holder or runner up

Any doubt or ambiguity as to the meaning or interpretation of any provision of these rules, including any concern or issue involving any aspect of the pageant, will be exclusively resolved by **MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022** organizer and its decision shall be final and binding on all candidates and parties concerned. AGREED TO THE ABOVE ;

CANDIDATE	Town/city
Sign over printed name	
Parents or agents	
Sign over printed name	HANDLER
The organizer	

Witness\_

## AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT;

I	_parent / guardian , With residence	e
address at		
allowed my Daughte	er/Son	to

MR & MISS LAGUNA TOURISM 2022 at his/her age of

I also agreed to follow rules and regulations of the pageant, allowed her to wear their provided GOWN / NATIONAL COSTUME / CASUAL OUTFIT AND SWIMWEAR [ in two piece]

I also agreed that in the event my Son/Daughter win in the competition, I will allowed her to compete in the international competition on His/Her own.

Thank you and agreed ;

Please sign over printed name Any one from Parents